
Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

Bid End Date/Time/�बड�बड  बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 04-01-2025 13:00:00

Bid Opening Date/Time/�बड�बड  खुलनेखुलने  क�क�
तार�खतार�ख//समयसमय 04-01-2025 13:30:00

Bid Offer Validity (From End Date)/�बड�बड  पेशकशपेशकश
वैधतावैधता ( (बंदबंद  होनेहोने  क�क�  तार�खतार�ख  सेसे)) 120 (Days)

Ministry/State Name/मं ालयमं ालय//रा!यरा!य  काका  नामनाम Ministry Of Mines

Department Name/�वभाग�वभाग  काका  नामनाम Hindustan Copper Limited

Organisation Name/संगठनसंगठन  काका  नामनाम Hindustan Copper Limited

Office Name/काया%लयकाया%लय  काका  नामनाम Kolkata Corporate Office

Total Quantity/कुलकुल  मा ामा ा 12

Item Category/मदमद  केटेगर�केटेगर�
Material Code 329800078 INLET LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP
PART NO - PDCH1988 , Material Code 329800079 BACK
LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO- PDCH1973

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजीखोजी  गईगई  +,-ंग+,-ंग  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

BACK LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO- PDCH1973

GeMARPTS  म'म'  खोजाखोजा  गयागया  प.रणामप.रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Industrial Safety Gloves - Leather and Cotton

अिधसूचनाअिधसूचना  केके  िलएिलए  चयिनतचयिनत  4ासंिगक4ासंिगक  5+ेणयाँ5+ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Cylinder Liner

MSE Exemption for Years of Experience and
Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  एमएसईएमएसई  छूटछूट No

Startup Exemption for Years of Experience
and Turnover/ अनुभवअनुभव  केके  वष8वष8  सेसे  ,टाट%अप,टाट%अप  छूटछूट No

Document required from seller/�व:ेता�व:ेता  सेसे  मांगेमांगे
गएगए  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

Certificate (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Do you want to show documents uploaded
by bidders to all bidders participated in
bid?/

Yes

Bid to RA enabled/�बड�बड  सेसे  .रवस%.रवस%  नीलामीनीलामी  स<:यस<:य  <कया<कया No

Type of Bid/�बड�बड  काका  4कार4कार Two Packet Bid

 

Bid Number/बोली :मांक (�बड सं=या):
GEM/2024/B/5707494

Dated/<दनांक : 14-12-2024

Bid Document/  �बड�बड  द,तावेज़द,तावेज़

1 / 11



Primary product category Material Code 329800078 INLET LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP
PART NO - PDCH1988

Time allowed for Technical Clarifications
during technical evaluation/तकनीक�तकनीक�  मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  केके
दौरानदौरान  तकनीक�तकनीक�  ,पFीकरण,पFीकरण  हेतुहेतु  अनुमतअनुमत  समयसमय

2 Days

Inspection Required (By Empanelled
Inspection Authority / Agencies pre-
registered with GeM)

No

Evaluation Method/मूDयांकनमूDयांकन  पGितपGित Item wise evaluation/

Arbitration Clause No
Mediation Clause No

Bid Details/�बड�बड  �ववरण�ववरण

EMD Detail/ईएमड�ईएमड�  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवIयकता No

ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजीईपीबीजी  �ववरण�ववरण

Required/आवIयकता No

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआईएमआईआई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता Yes

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसईएमएसई  खर�दखर�द  वर�यतावर�यता

MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खर�द वर�यता Yes

1. Preference to Make In India products (For bids < 200 Crore):Preference shall be given to Class 1 local supplier
as defined in public procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order 2017 as amended from time to time and its
subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Nodal Ministry for specific Goods/Products. The minimum
local content to qualify as a Class 1 local supplier is denoted in the bid document. If the bidder wants to avail the
Purchase preference, the bidder must upload a certificate from the OEM regarding the percentage of the local
content and the details of locations at which the local value addition is made along with their bid, failing which
no purchase preference shall be granted. In case the bid value is more than Rs 10 Crore, the declaration relating
to percentage of local content shall be certified by the statutory auditor or cost auditor, if the OEM is a company
and by a practicing cost accountant or a chartered accountant for OEMs other than companies as per the Public
Procurement (preference to Make-in -India) order 2017 dated 04.06.2020. Only Class-I and Class-II Local suppliers
as per MII order dated 4.6.2020 will be eligible to bid. Non - Local suppliers as per MII order dated 04.06.2020 are
not eligible to participate. However, eligible micro and small enterprises will be allowed to participate.The buyers
are advised to refer the OM No.F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. 

2 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


2. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 
3. Estimated Bid Value indicated above is being declared solely for the purpose of guidance on EMD amount and
for determining the Eligibility Criteria related to Turn Over, Past Performance and Project / Past Experience etc.
This has no relevance or bearing on the price to be quoted by the bidders and is also not going to have any
impact on bid participation. Also this is not going to be used as a criteria in determining reasonableness of
quoted prices which would be determined by the buyer based on its own assessment of reasonableness and
based on competitive prices received in Bid / RA process. 

Evaluation Method ( Item Wise Evaluation Method )

Contract will be awarded schedulewise and the determination of L1 will be done separately for each schedule.
The details of item-consignee combination covered under each schedule are as under:

Evaluation
Schedules Item/Category Quantity

Schedule 1 Material Code 329800078 Inlet Liner For Hr-150 Pump Part No -
Pdch1988 6

Schedule 2 Material Code 329800079 Back Liner For Hr-150 Pump Part No- Pdch1973 6

Material Code 329800078 INLET LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO - PDCH1988 ( 6
pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/:मशः:मशः 5णेी5णेी 1 औरऔर 5णेी5णेी 2 केके ,थानीय,थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके MपMप म'म' अह%ताअह%ता 4ाN4ाN करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवIयकआवIयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/:ेता �विश�F द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो<टOग.रपो<टOग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/
https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/565384/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/12/14/nit_drafts_2024-12-14-12-36-05_bae043e4c82f981bcda5bbadce4aa564.pdf


S.No./:.:.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो<टOग.रपो<टOग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Rajeev Khare
481116,Malanjkhand Copper
Project, Dist- Balaghat, Madhya
Pradesh- 481116

6 120

Material Code 329800079 BACK LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO- PDCH1973 ( 6
pieces ) 

(Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier
respectively/:मशः:मशः 5णेी5णेी 1 औरऔर 5णेी5णेी 2 केके ,थानीय,थानीय आपूित%कता%आपूित%कता% केके MपMप म'म' अह%ताअह%ता 4ाN4ाN करनेकरने केके िलएिलए आवIयकआवIयक)

Technical Specifications/तकनीक�तकनीक�  �विश�Fयाँ�विश�Fयाँ  

Buyer Specification
Document/:ेता �विश�F द,तावेज़ Download

Consignees/Reporting Officer/परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो<टOग.रपो<टOग  अिधकार�अिधकार�  and/ तथातथा Quantity/मा ामा ा

S.No./:.:.
सं.सं.

Consignee
Reporting/Officer/

परे�षतीपरे�षती//.रपो<टOग.रपो<टOग
अिधकार�अिधकार�

Address/पतापता Quantity/मा ामा ा Delivery Days/<डलीवर�<डलीवर� केके
<दन<दन

1 Rajeev Khare
481116,Malanjkhand Copper
Project, Dist- Balaghat, Madhya
Pradesh- 481116

6 120

Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/:ेता:ेता  QाराQारा  जोड़�जोड़�  गईगई  �बड�बड  क�क�  �वशेष�वशेष  शतSशतS

1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity by up to 25% of the contracted  quantity during the currency of the
contract at the contracted rates. Bidders are bound to accept the orders accordingly.

2. Scope of Supply

Scope of supply (Bid price to include all cost components) : Only supply of Goods

3. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

4 / 11

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/565384/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2024/12/14/nit_drafts_2024-12-14-12-39-29_fc41f175d87ed6e2455154b625d8aa73.pdf


A)   SCOPE OF WORK:-
 
Sl.No

.
Material Code Description  of Material

 
Unit Quantity

1 329800078 INLET LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO - PDCH1
988

NUMBER 6

2 329800079 BACK LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO- PDCH1
973

NUMBER 6

 
 
B)    TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

Scavenger area Slurry Pump

Type of Pump                                                         -Horizontal

Pump Model                                                       - HR150

Mtrl ( Impeller)                                                  - Natural Rubber

Mtrl (Casing)                                                        -Natural Rubber

Mtrl (Shaft)                                                           -EN-8

Mtrl (Shaft Sleeve)                                              -High Chrome

Shaft sealing                                                         -Packed gland low flow

Sealing Pressure & Flow                                   - 9 l/min at 1.92 bar.

TDH                                                                          -36.2 ft lc

Slurry flow                                                            -160.0 m³/h

Tonnage                                                               - 53.47 tonne/h

S.G - Slurry                                                            -1200 kg/m³

S.G - Solids                                                            -2700 kg/m³

Concentration by weight                                  - 27.80%

Concentration by volume                                -12.40%

Considered Discharge Pipe Dia.                        -150 NB

d80                                                                           -241 micron

d50                                                                           -100 micron

H.R.                                                                          -98.00%

E.R.                                                                              - 98.00%

Slurry temp.                                                          - 50 °C

Efficiency ( Slurry )                                                - 67.00%

Absorbed Power                                                  -8.6 kW.

Selected motor                                                     -15 Kw/4P

Drive Arrangement                                              -V-belt drive, side mounted motor(Right)

Actual Pump Speed (RPM)                                               -707

5 / 11



 
C)    PRE-QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (PQC):

 
1.    Bidders shall submitted executed purchase order in proof of supply of rubber lined spares of SLUR

RY PUMP MODEL HR 150 as per the part number to Govt./PSU’s/ companies having CIN number in l
ast seven years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited.

Document to be submitted along with executed purchase order copy

a) In submitted purchase order copy, part number of product supplied should be clearly mentioned failing 
which submitted PO copies will not accepted.

 

b) Tax Invoice and Challan/ Lorry receipt/ acceptance certificate/ letter in proof of execution of purchase or
der, failing which submitted purchase order copy will not be accepted.

 
 

D)  Special terms & Conditions;
 

1.           Warranty/Guarantee - 12 months from the date of fitment or 18 months from the date of receipt 
whichever is earlier against

2.           Bidder to note that Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions (ATC) shall supersede any oth
er T&C of Bid document.

3.           It is being construed that all T&C of bid document are acceptable to the Bidder upon submission o
f bid. Bidder shall upload certification for the same on their letter head along with the offer. In abse
nce of the certification, HCL reserves the right to reject the offer.

4.           Bidders to ensure that qualifying documents indicated under Pre-Qualification Criteria are to be s
ubmitted along with the offer in one instance. HCL reserves the right to reject any requests against
submission of shortfall documents post opening of techno-commercial bid. 

5.           GeM ePBG format is not acceptable. Bidder to submit Bank Guarantee as per HCL format only in 
accordance with ANNEXURE – ‘B’ of Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions (ATC). 

6.           Techno-Commercial offer should be prepared by bidder on their company letter head, which com
plies/contains all the Technical specifications & Commercial conditions mention in our NIT and Buy
er Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions.

7.           Prices on GeM are inclusive of all cost components i.e. GST, freight, P&F, insurance etc. Any other
condition mentioned anywhere in the attachment shall be ignored.

8.           HCL reserves the right to reject any or all tenders entirely at their sole discretion without assignin
g any reason thereof and also reserves the right to place order in part or full on different suppliers.

9.           Bidder to indicate the item wise GST percentage ( 5% or 12% or 18% or 28%) in their Part-I (Tech
no-commercial) offer which is inclusive in the total quoted price.

10.        Bidder to indicate the item wise HSN number in their Part-I (Techno commercial) offer.

 
E)    Other terms & conditions:

 
1.      PERFORMANCE BANK GUARANTEE:  The supplier has to submit Bank Guarantee for 10% of the

basic value of the order, from a scheduled Commercial Bank except Co-operative and Gramin Ban
k towards performance on HCL’s format valid to cover the guarantee period. Performance Guarant

6 / 11



ee in any other format is not acceptable. The Performance Bank Guarantee should be valid up to 6
0 (sixty) days beyond the Guarantee period.

1.1 Alternatively, on request by party an amount equivalent to the Performance Bank Guarantee may 
be retained from their bills.

1.2 In case BG is received, payment will be released withholding amount of BG u
nder confirmation. On receipt of confirmation, withhold amount shall be relea
sed.

1.3  Subject to any deduction which HCL is authorized to make, Performance Ban
k Guarantee shall be released after fulfilling the guarantee / warranty as per t
he contractual terms. On breach of a contract by a supplier/contractor, Warra
nty Bank Guarantee shall be forfeited/ encashed, whether or not the company
has suffered a loss on this account and Purchase Order will be rescinded. Forf
eiture/encashment of Warranty Bank Guarantee does not prejudice HCL’s righ
ts to make risk purchase and recover damages on account of such risk purch
ases.

 
Note: - BG Claim date shall be more than by 06 Months from the BG Ex

piry date.
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ANNEXURE – ‘A’ MANDATE FORM FOR ELECTRONIC PAYMENT THROUGH INTERNET

To

Hindustan Copper Limited,

Malanjkhand Copper Project

7 / 11



PO: Malanjkhand – 481116

Dist. : Balaghat ( M.P)INDIA

Dear Sir,

 Sub:            Authorization for release of payment due from Hindustan Copper Limited, Malanjkhand Copper P
roject, henceforth through Electronic fund transfer by Internet Mode.

(Please fill in the information in CAPITAL LETTERS. Please TICK wherever it is applicable)

1.   Name of the Party       :         _______________________

2.   Address of the Party    :        
____________________                                                                                                            .

                                                                                                ____________________

                                                                                                City:…………….Pin Code…………..

                                                                                                E-mail Id:……………………………..   

                                                                        Permanent Account Number:……………………………………..

3.   Particulars of Bank:

Bank Name  Branch 
Name

 

Branch Place  Branch 
City

 

Pin Code  Branch 
Code

       

Account Type Savings Current Cash Credit

Account Number(as appearing in the C
heque Book)

                

RTGS / IFSC Code            

Please attach Xerox Copy of a cheque of your bank for ensuring accuracy of the bank name, branch name and co
de number

4. Date from which the mandate should be effective :

                                                I hereby declare that the particulars given above are correct and complete. I
f any transaction is delayed or not effected for reasons of incomplete or incorrect information, I shall not h
old Hindustan Copper Limited responsible. I also undertake to advise any change in the particulars of my a
ccount to facilitate updation of records for purpose of credit of amount through Internet.

Place:

Date:                                                                                                                                                                                   
Signature of the Party/Authorized Signatory

_________________________________________________________________________________

Certified that particulars furnished above are correct as per our records.

Bank’s Stamp:

8 / 11



Date:                                                                                                                                                            (Signature of
the Authorized Official from the Banks)

ANNEXURE – ‘B’ Bank guarantee format for Performance Guarantee

 

(To be stamped in accordance with Stamp Act

If any, of the Country of the issuing Bank)

Bank Guarantee No………….

Date……………………..

To

[Purchaser’s Name & Address]

 

Dear Sirs,

In consideration of the… [Purchaser’s Name]…..(Hereinafter referred to as the ‘Purchaser’ which expression shall un
less repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, include its successors, administrators and assigns) having award
ed to M/s….[Contractor’s Name]……………….with its Registered/Head Office at……………….(Hereinafter referred to a
s the ‘Contractor’. Which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, include its successor
s, administrators, executors and assigns), a Contract by issue of Purchaser’s Purchase Order No………dated……and t
he same having been acknowledged by the contractor, for………..(Contract sum in figures and words+ for………*Na
me of the work] and the Contractor having agreed to provide a Contract Performance Guarantee for the faithful perf
ormance of the entire Contract equivalent to 10% (*)…………of the said basic value of the aforesaid work under the 
Purchase Order.

 

We…………[Name & Address of the Bank]………….having its Head Office at…………….(hereinafter referred to as the 
‘Bank’, which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context of meaning thereof, include its successors, administ
rators, executors and assigns) do hereby guarantee and undertake to pay the Purchaser’s on demand any and all m
onies payable by the Contractor to the extent of……….(*) as aforesaid at any time up to…….(@)………..*days/month
/year+ without any demur, reservation, contest, recourse or protest and/or without any reference to the Contractor.
Any such demand made by the Purchaser’s on the Bank shall be conclusive and binding notwithstanding any differe
nce between the Purchaser’s and the Contractor or any dispute pending before any Court, Tribunal, Arbitrator or an
y other authority. The Bank undertakes not to revoke this guarantee during its currency without previous consent of
the Purchaser’s and further agrees that the guarantees herein contained shall continue to be enforceable till the Pur
chaser discharges this guarantee or till….*days/month/year+ whichever is earlier.

 

The Purchaser shall have the fullest liberty, without affecting in any way the liability of the Bank under this guarante
e, from time to time to extend the time for performance of the Contract by the Contractor. The Purchaser shall have 
the fullest liberty, without affecting this guarantee, to postpone from time to time the exercise of any powers veste
d in them or of any right which they might have against the Contractor, and to exercise the same at any time in any
manner, and either to enforce or to forbear to enforce any covenants, contained or implied, in the Contract betwee
n the Purchaser and the Contractor or any other course or remedy or security available to the Purchaser. The Bank 
shall not be released of its obligation under these presents by any exercise by the Purchaser of its liberty with refer
ence to the matters aforesaid or any of them or by reason of any other act or forbearance of other acts of omission 
or commission on part of the Purchaser’s or any other indulgence shown by the Purchaser or by any other matter or
thing whatsoever which under law would, but for this provision have the effect of relieving the Bank.

 

The Bank also agrees that the Purchaser at its option shall be entitled to enforce this Guarantee against the Bank as
a principal debtor, in the first instance without proceeding against the Contractor and notwithstanding any security 
or other guarantee the Purchaser may have in relation to the Contractor’s liabilities.

i) Our liability under this Bank Guarantee shall not exceed Rs……………..

ii) This Bank Guarantee shall be valid up to and including……………………..

9 / 11



iii) We are liable to pay the guaranteed amount or any part thereof under this Bank Guarantee only and only if Purc
haser serve upon Bank a written claim or demand on or before…..@...........

 

Dated this…………………Day of………….2024………………at………………….

 

WITNESSES:

Signature……………..
                                                                                                                                                                         
                    Signature…………………

Name…………………….
                                                                                                                                                                                               
                    Name……………………..

Official Address………………………
                                                                                                                                                                                        
Official Address………….

Designation…………………………….

                   Bank’s Common Seal……
….

       Attorney as per Power of Attorney

Signature…………………………………

Name………………………………………

No…………………………..

Address…………………………………….

.

Disclaimer/अ,वीकरणअ,वीकरण

The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

10 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions/ यह �बड सामाTय शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है

In terms of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which
shares a land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to
undertake compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action

in accordance with the laws./जेम क� सामाTय शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द
पर 4ितबंध के संबंध म' भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म' �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा
जब वह �बड देने वाला सXम 4ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म' भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी
गलत घोषणा <कए जाने व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को त\काल समाN करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई
का आधार होगा।

---Thank You/धTयवादधTयवाद---

11 / 11

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20241214

	Bid Document/ बिड दस्तावेज़
	EMD Detail/ईएमडी विवरण
	ePBG Detail/ईपीबीजी विवरण
	MII Purchase Preference/एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता
	MSE Purchase Preference/एमएसई खरीद वरीयता

	Material Code 329800078 INLET LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO - PDCH1988 ( 6 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Material Code 329800079 BACK LINER FOR HR-150 PUMP PART NO- PDCH1973 ( 6 pieces )  (Minimum 50% and 20% Local Content required for qualifying as Class 1 and Class 2 Local Supplier respectively/क्रमशः श्रेणी 1 और श्रेणी 2 के स्थानीय आपूर्तिकर्ता के रूप में अर्हता प्राप्त करने के लिए आवश्यक)
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions/क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें
	Disclaimer/अस्वीकरण
	---Thank You/धन्यवाद---


